February 25, 2011, which is six months from the date of this prospectus, that will allow for the exchange of one Class A common share into one
Class B common share. As of June 30, 2010, we had a net tangible book value of approximately $39.9 million, or $11.43 per Class A common
share. The net tangible book value per Class A common share is determined by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets
(total assets less deferred costs) and dividing the difference by the total number of our Class A common shares outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of our Class B common shares offered hereby, the deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses, the pro forma net tangible book value at June 30, 2010 attributable to Class A common shareholders would have
been $61.6 million, or $11.06 per Class A common share. This amount represents an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of $0.37 per
share to existing Class A common shareholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $0.94 per share from the
public offering price of $12.00 per share of our Class B common shares to new public investors. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution:

Public offering price per Class B common share $ 12.00
Net tangible book value per Class A common share before this offering(1) $ 11.43
Decrease in net tangible book value per Class A common share to existing Class A common shareholders attributable to
this offering (0.37)

Net tangible book value per Class A common share assuming the completion of this offering(2) 11.06

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per Class B common share to new investors(3) $ 0.94

(1) Net tangible book value per Class A common share before this offering is determined by dividing our net tangible book value (total
tangible assets less total liabilities) by 3,487,034 Class A common shares outstanding.

(2) Based on net tangible book value of approximately $61.6 million divided by 3,487,034 Class A common shares outstanding and 2,083,334
Class B common shares outstanding.

(3) Dilution is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per Class B common share after this offering from the public offering price
paid by a new investor for a Class B common share.

The table below summarizes, as of June 30, 2010 on the basis discussed above, the net consideration paid and the average net price per share
paid by our existing Class A common shareholders and by the investors in this offering, based on an assumed initial public offering price of
$12.00 per Class B common share.

Common Shares
Purchased Net Consideration

Average
Net Price

Per
Share

Number
(000�s) Percent

Amount
(000�s) Percent

Existing Class A common shareholders 3,487 63% $ 70,330 76% $ 20.17
New Class B investors 2,083 37% $ 21,750 24% $ 10.44

Total 5,570 100% $ 92,080 100%

If the underwriters� option to purchase additional Class B common shares to cover any over-allotment is exercised in full, the pro forma net
tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2010 would be approximately $11.07 per share and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value

Edgar Filing: Whitestone REIT - Form POS AM

Index to Financial Statements 59

per share to new Class B common shareholders would be $0.93 per share. Furthermore, the percentage of our common shares held by existing
equity owners would decrease to approximately 59%, and the percentage of our common shares on a fully-diluted basis held by new common